## 12-20-2000

FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED)  $\bar{\epsilon} \mathbf{R}$ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (REV. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB NO. 0651-0011 P09/REV01 101556969 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of the conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Big T-1 Company LLC LeCroy Corporation Internal Address: (Association) Individuals Limited Partnership Street Address: c/o GenTek, Inc. General Partnership Other: Liberty Lane  $\boxtimes$ Corporation-Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Hampton, New Hampshire 03842 Nature of conveyance: 11-24-00 City: State: Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? Yes No No Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: August 25, 2000 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/426,505 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ......\$ 40.00 Name: Michael B. Stewart, Reg. No. 36,018 Enclosed Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account  $\bowtie$ Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Deposit account number: 18-0013 Zip: 48304 Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. the original document. Michael B. Stewart Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Atty. Docket No: 65,807-0019 40F

Express Label No. EL 781 624 881 US

R0099105

09426505 00000172 180013 12/20/2000 NTHAI1

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0820

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LECROY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("LECROY"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/426,505 filed October 26, 1999, entitled "Method and System for Characterizing Terminations in a Local Area Network," and any invention claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Big T-1 Company LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having offices at c/o GenTek Inc. Liberty Lane, Hampton, New Hampshire 03842 ("BIG T-1"), desires to own LECROY'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/426,505.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LECROY hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to BIG T-1, its lawful successors and assigns, LECROY'S entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/426,505, the invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and LECROY hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to BIG T-1, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, LECROY HEREBY further covenants that LECROY has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, LECROY will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and LECROY has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, LECROY HEREBY further covenants and agrees that LECROY, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with BIG T-1, its successors and assigns, any facts known to LECROY and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the

21018435v2

PATENT REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0821 Assignment

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/426,505

Page 2 of 2

invention in said BIG T-1, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BIG T-1, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and on behalf of LECROY CORPORATION, the following authorized agent/representative of LECROY CORPORATION has hereunto set his/her hand before a duly authorized notary public.

## LECROY CORPORATION

	$\langle \mathcal{A} \mathcal{D} \mathcal{D} \mathcal{D} \mathcal{D} \mathcal{D} \mathcal{D} \mathcal{D} D$	
Signed:	4.7.K	
Printed:	Raymond F. Kunzmann	
Title:	Chief Financial Officer	
Date:	August 25 <sup>th</sup> , 2000	

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

Before me personally appeared the above-identified person, designated as the duly authorized agent/representative of LECROY CORPORATION, and acknowledged the foregoing 

**SEAL** 

**RECORDED: 11/24/2000** 

**LOREENA WHITE** Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01WH5022005
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires

R0091256.DOC

21018435v2

PATENT REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0822